

Transportation

Important ICD-10 Information for Transportation Providers



Contact Details: 1-800-343-9000 emednyalert@csc.com

Important ICD-10 Information for Transportation Providers

This message gives information about changes to reporting diagnosis codes when ICD-10 is implemented on October 1, 2015. Electronic transportation claims are submitted to NY Medicaid in the standard X12 837 Professional format (this includes claims transmitted via ePACES). All 837 Professional claims require the submission of a valid diagnosis code.

For claims such as Non-emergency Transportation which are not directly related to a diagnosis, ICD-9 code 7999 is often used today.

Upon the implementation of ICD-10 coding on October 1, 2015 these claims will need to contain a valid ICD-10 diagnosis code. NYSDOH is recommending the use of code R69-Illness, unspecified to replace 7999. Also be sure that your software identifies the claim as ICD-10. There is a specific qualifier sent on the electronic claim that designates diagnosis code is ICD-9 or ICD-10. In ePACES the qualifier is assigned to the claim based on the option button (ICD-9 or ICD-10) as selected.

A paper claim form cannot contain dates of service prior to 10/1/15 and dates of service on or after 10/1/15. Those must be submitted on separate claim forms. An ICD-9 diagnosis code will be reported for dates of service up to and including 9/30/15 and a separate claim form will need to be submitted for dates of service on or after 10/01/15 with the appropriate ICD-10 diagnosis code.

If you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email emednyalert@csc.com for further assistance.

The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-mail transmittals or materials provided are intended to constitute legal or medical advice.